BAIRD HOLM

ATTORNEYS AT LAW EST. 1873

1700 Farnam Street, Suite 1500 - Omaha, NE 68102 - 402.344.0500 - www.bairdholm.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The College of Labor and Employment Lawyers Announces R.J. (Randy) Stevenson Inducted as Fellow

July 7, 2015 (WASHINGTON, DC)- The College of Labor and Employment Lawyers is proud to announce the election of R.J. (Randy) Stevenson, partner at Baird Holm LLP in Omaha, Nebraska, as a newly elected Fellow. Election as a Fellow is the highest recognition by one's colleagues of sustained, outstanding performance in the profession, exemplifying integrity, dedication and excellence.

"We congratulate Randy, the head of our Labor and Employment practice, on his election as a Fellow of The College," said Baird Holm LLP Managing Partner, Richard E. Putnam. "This is a great honor for Randy and our firm."

The twentieth installation of the Fellows will be held November 7, 2015, in Philadelphia, coincident with the American Bar Association's Labor and Employment Law Section's Continuing Legal Education Conference. With the current installation, the College is represented by more than 1300 members in 45 states, the District of Columbia, Puerto Rico and eight provinces from Canada.

About The College of Labor and Employment Lawyers

The College was established in 1995 through an initiative of the Council of The Section of Labor and Employment Law of the American Bar Association. It operates as a free standing organization recognizing those who, by long and outstanding service, have distinguished themselves as leaders in the field.

About Baird Holm LLP

Baird Holm LLP's integrated team of more than 85 attorneys, licensed in 20 states, is committed to connecting each of its valued clients to the positive outcomes they seek. With extensive and diverse expertise, Baird Holm leverages each attorney's skills to respond efficiently to its clients' local, regional, national and international legal needs.

Rooted by the promise to constantly evolve in anticipation of our clients' rapidly changing needs, Baird Holm has enjoyed steady and measured growth since its founding in 1873. Today, Baird Holm attorneys look to the future as they carry on the legacy created by their visionary founders.

Learn more at <u>www.bairdholm.com</u>.

###

For more information contact Meredith Williams from Baird Holm LLP at 402.636.8259 or

mwilliams@bairdholm.com.